# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Databeacon Inc.		04/26/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cognos Incorporated
Street Address:	3755 Riverside Drive
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1G 4K9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564206	DATABEACON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7927 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber c/o Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$11830

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0930

900075963

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber		
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/		
Date:	05/03/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=S11830 Assignment#page1.tif source=S11830 Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0931

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Databeacon Inc., having a principal office and place of business at 1565 Carling Avenue, 3rd Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Z 8R ("the Assignor") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by Cognos Incorporated, having a principal office and place of business at 3755 Riverside Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 4K9, ("the Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby confirm that they did on September, 30, 2005, sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule together with all goodwill attaching thereto.

In witness whereof the Assignors have executed this Assignment through their respective duly authorized officers.

Databeacon Inc.

Kalph Doon CIS

Name: Ralph Doran
Title: Vice President
Date: Apr 26, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0932

## SCHEDULE

Trade-mark	Country	Regn./Appln. Date	Regn./ Appln. No.
DATABEACON	Canada	July 5, 2001	TMA547,688
DATABEACON	CTM	December 7, 2005	003994035
DATABEACON	U.S.	April 23, 2002	2,564,206

**RECORDED: 05/03/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0933